

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2809/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in WP No. 11821/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2836 of 2011

((For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3586 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Arun Maitri, Adv.
Mr. Sanghvi, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
MS. Shaily Bhilotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. ManojSwarup, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo as regards title and possession shall be
maintained until further orders.

I.A. No.../2011 (Appln. for amendment of the cause
title) is allowed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master