

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19813 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3586 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dhiraj,adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Marwah,adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha

Mr. Prem Malhotra

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla

Ms.Yasmin Tarapore,adv.  
M/s Janendra Lal & Co.,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

contd....2

ITEM NO.32

-2-

In two cases, it is seen that an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent have been filed. Petitioner in the above I.As. is directed to serve copy of the I.A. on the opposite side and file proof. Office to process the above applications for listing before the Ho'ble Judge in Chambers.

In all other cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 2.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB