

In SLP(C)No.3586/2011 advocate Ms. Kiran Suri has filed an application to bring the Lrs. on record along within an application for condoning the delay. Office to process it in accordance with Rule. Serve copy on the remaining respondents. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.19813/2011 respondent No. 2 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 2. Await return of notice of respondent No. 1.

List the matters on 25.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar