

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5744-5746/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in RA No. 38/2011 dated 06-JAN-12 and CM No. 1699/2011 dated 06-JAN-12 and CM No. 1700/2011 dated 06-JAN-12 and CM No.1701/2011 dated 06-JAN-12 and CWP No. 11821/1992 dated 06-OCT-10 and CWP No. 11821/1992 dated 06-JAN-12 an of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

S.P. CHANDANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER GURGAON DIVISION GURGAON Respondent(s)
(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. VK Bali,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs granted.
Issue notice on SLPs as also on application for
condonation of delay.
Status quo as regards title and possession shall be
maintained until further orders.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 2809 of 2011 etc.
(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master