

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8628/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in CWP No.11821/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHANOT RAJ FARMS PLOTHHOL.WELF.ASSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adl. Adv.Gen.Haryana  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv  
M/S. Janendra Lal & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution.

The applicant is the legal representative of deceased respondent No.21.

The applicant wishes to substitute as the respondent in place of the deceased respondent.

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant to oppose this application. Accordingly the application is allowed and Mr. Sandeep Singh @ Sabby S/o Amar Pal Singh is substituted in place of deceased respondent No.21.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed within four weeks.

(SUSHMA BATRA)  
SR.P.A

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER