

x
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 18859/2011

SUBHASH JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVISION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before the Regular Bench for Orders, where the counsel would be at liberty to explain whether the document sought is a mandatory document or it is possible to grant exemption from filing the document.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|