

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES, c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3586 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.
M/s Janendra Lal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2809/2011 - The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the I.A seeking service of notice on the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court. Permitted. Petitioner may furnish the correct address of the District Court through which notices are to be sent. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the District Court concerned. Await service report.

Item No. 20

2

The I.A. for impleadment may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge In Chamber. Await orders.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents also in SLP(C) No. 3586/2011. The substitution application is reported to be defective. The applicant is granted time for curing the defects.

List the matter on 19.11.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|