

n
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Jain, Adv.

For applicant(s)

Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present
on behalf of the petitioner.

Under the circumstances, application for impleadment is
allowed since there is no opposition to it.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed within four weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
|Court Master

|