

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,impleadment as party respondent,impleadment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3586 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.12617-12620/2012

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Minocha ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Mr Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr D.K.Pradhan, Adv.
Mr Rohit Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2809/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, respondent No.1

-2-

Item No.25

and the ld. counsel appearing for Gyan Chand Garg and Krishan Goel, one of the respondents are present.

The ld. counsel appearing for Gyan Chand Garg and Krishan Goel has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him so far. The ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the said respondent within a weeks time.

The ld. counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,3 to 12,14,15,18 and

19. She seeks four weeks time on that count. Time as prayed for is given to her as last chance.

The ld. Counsel shall comply with the directions of the office report within a weeks time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO.3586/2011

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,21 and 22 are present.

Although by order dt.19.11.2013 last chance for filing the proof of dasti was given to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

SLP(C) NO.12617-12620/2012

None for the petitioner.

-3-

Item No.25

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,21 and 22 are present.

The office report indicates that the ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 which is said to be defective. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a weeks time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 25.2.2014.

		(M.K.HANJURA)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj