

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12617-12620/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
06/10/2010 in CWP No. 11821/1992, 06/01/2012 in CM No.
1699-1701/2011 in RA No. 38/2011 in CWP No. 11821/1992 passed by
the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

S.P. CHANDANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER GURGAON DIVISION GURGAON & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Christine Acy Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR(NP)

For Applicant(s)
(RR No.21)

Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
For Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR(NP)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR(NP)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted, as a last
chance, to cure the defects, as pointed out in the office report
dated 16.10.2014, failing which the application for substitution
to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondent no.21 shall stand dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to file

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.11.12

17:53:49 IST

counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 16 to 19.

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master