

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3586/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010 in CWP No. 11821/1992 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DUTT KUMAR @ D.KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 20/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.
M/s. Janendra Lal & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant and perused the application seeking condonation of delay of 324 days in filing the substitution application. Grounds given are sufficient, the delay is condoned. Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application is allowed.

Petitioner has died on 13th December, 2012 leaving behind the legal heirs mentioned in para 2 of the application as Lrs. of the deceased. There is no objection. The application for substitution is allowed.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master