

SECTION IVB

Listed on 01.10.2015

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 11  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 8628 OF  
2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bhanot Raj Farms Plothhol.  
Welf.Assn.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

CommR. Gurgaion Divn & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The interlocutory application nos. 4 to 10 in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 18.08.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on interlocutory applications."

Accordingly, show cause notice by registered A.D. Post to proposed LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 8 & 32 (passed in I.A nos. 4-6) was issued on 28.08.2015. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice upon all proposed LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 3,4,5,8 & 32 are incomplete.

It is submitted that show cause notice to proposed LRs of deceased Impleaded respondent namely Ravi Bhakru passed in I.A. No. 7-10 could not be issued so far, since Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate has not filed spare copies of the application so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.  
M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., Adv  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR