

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18859/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12617-12620/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

For Petitioner(s)
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.12.11
16:48:34 SCT
Reason:

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Item No.6

Ms. Tanya Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Kumar,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

M/s Janendra Lal and Co.,Advs.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12617-12620/2012

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 2809 and 8628/2011

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps as per office report against the unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Item No.6

3

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 17.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG