

SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter
Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for impleadment as party respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for substitution to bring on record proposed
Lrs of deceased Respondent which is to be impleaded)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9-10

(Application for condonation of delay of delay in filing
substitution application and setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 8628 OF
2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bhanot Raj Farms Plothhol.
Welf.Assn.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

CommR. Gurgaion Divn & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that the office report on default
was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on
23.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the
following order:-

" Two weeks' time is granted to cure the
defects/to do the needful, as pointed out in
the office report dated 08.10.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Counsel
for impleadment has not filed spare copies of the
applications i.e I.A. Nos. 7-10, therefore, show cause
notice could not be issued so far in terms of order dated
18.08.2015 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Two weeks time

for curing the defects granted by the order dated 23.11.2015 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge has expired on 07.12.2015.

The default on the part of the Advocate is reported to the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

Dated this the 16th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
315, New Lawyers' Chamber, S.C.I

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
119, C.K.Daphtery, S.C.I

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
129, Lawyer's Chamber,
High Court of Delhi

M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., Adv
320, Lawyer's Chamber,
Delhi High Court

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
392, Lawyer's Chamber, Block-II,
Delhi High Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip