

Item No.1 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011
BHANOT LEASING LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for substitution and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18859/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sagar,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Item No.1 2

Mr. Janendra Lal & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Shohit Choudhry,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Pradhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011

The office report indicates that although by order dated 17.2.2016 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of Respondent No.6 and proposed Lr. Nos. 5(i) and 32(i). Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 2809/2011

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No. 31 to file the counter affidavit.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Ld. Counsel has stated that her name has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

Item No.1 3

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 15,26,34 and 35 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 17.2.2016 of this Court in respect of the other unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 5.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG