

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010 in WP No. 11821/1992 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Vachher,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. C. Sahoo,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Pradhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NOS.11 & 12

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Delay in filing the application for substitution to bring

on record Legal Representatives of deceased Respondent No.28 is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

I.A. Nos.13 & 14.

Application for deletion of Respondent Nos.3-7, 23-27 & 34 is allowed, at the risk of the appellant.

Application for substituted service for publication in respect of Respondent Nos.9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 17(i)-17(iv), 18, 19, 35 & 36 is allowed in terms of the prayers made.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER