

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2016
CC No(s).18859/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010
in WP No. 11821/1992 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

SUBHASH JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVISION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No...../2016 (For deletion of the name of petitioner and
office report)

Date : 05/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

For Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application seeking deletion of name of petitioner
no.3 from the array of parties. It is stated that petitioner no.3
has died on 18.3.2014. Petitioner no.2, who is heir of deceased
petitioner no.3, is already on record.

Hence, the interlocutory application, as prayed for, is
allowed and the name of the deceased petitioner no.3 is deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master

Court Master