

-ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 285/2014 In SLP(C) No. 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMMAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. aman Vachher,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

Mrs. Anshu Vachher,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dalal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the contempt petition alongwith the special leave petition.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER