

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO.2809/2011 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12617-12620/2012 (IV-B)  
(SERVICE IS COMPLETE. LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 285/2014 In SLP(C) No. 2809/2011

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011 (IV-B)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18859/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 19-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vaccher, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. A. Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2809/2011:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to either file affidavit of service along with proof of publication and if no publication has been effected, to take fresh steps in that behalf.

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to do so.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER