

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO.2809/2011 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBERS) )

Date : 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Kohli, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 11,12,14,15,17(i) to 17(iv), 18 and 19 which is defective.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he will file an application for exemption from filing Official Translation to cure the defects in that regard. He shall do the needful within a period of two weeks.

List again on 11.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG