

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 68588 and 70146 of 2019 (application for substitution and c/delay and setting aside abatement) in SLP(C) CC NO. 18859 of 2011 are to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18859/2011 (IV-B)

(I.A. Nos. 68588 and 70146 of 2019 (Application for substitution and appln. for c/delay in filing appln for substitution) are to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers)

IA No. 68588/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 70146/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Lokhar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shankey Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. S.J. Amith
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Aggarwal
Ms. Appabrita Saha
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Application for substitution is to bring on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner no. 1. Delay is condoned. Abatement is set aside and leave is granted to bring the LRs. of deceased petitioner no. 1 on record. Cause title be amended accordingly.

**(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SH)**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**