

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 2809, 3586, 8628 and 19813 of 2011 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sinha Shrey, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Neel Mani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2809/2011

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Proof of publication in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 17(1) to 17(iv), 18 and 19 and the same is defective. Now, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an Interlocutory Application for exemption from Official Translation. Same is allowed under Order V, Rule 1(25). In view of that application the defects are treated as cured. Registry to proceed further.

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 11.09.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 12, 22, 23, 25, 26, 28, 29, 31 to 33.

List again on 18.03.2020.

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011

Notice could not be served to the Sole Respondent as postal remarks shows "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of Respondent Nos. 6, 32(i)(a) to 32(i)(c) and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of two weeks.

List again on 18.03.2020.

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011

Being complete matter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm