

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default only in SLP(C) No. 3586 of 2011 is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 26-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Radhika Chandrasekhar, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Mr. Jaydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.

Dr M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR
Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AORMs. S. Harini, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gussain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon the respondents is incomplete. Learned counsel

for the petitioner prays for 4 weeks time to complete the same.

As a last opportunity, time prayed for is granted.

The learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER