

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011 (IV-B)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 66505/2023  
IA No. 66505/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR  
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AORMr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Pandey, Adv.Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR  
Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**I.A. No. 66505/2023 in SLP(C) No. 3586 of 2011:**

Applicaiton for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.3 to 12, 22, 23, 25, 26, 28, 29 and 31 to 33 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)