

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 30-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR

Shohit Chaudhry, AOR

Mr. Sekhar Raj Sharma, Dy. AG. Haryana

Ms. Monica Goswami, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011

As per service report of Trial Court, service is complete in respect of proposed Lr. No.32(i)(a).

As per service report of Trial Court, the notice issued to Proposed Lr. Nos.32(i)(b) is returned with remark "refused". Hence, there is deemed service on said respondent and there is no appearance.

Re-issue notice to proposed Lr. No.32(i)(c). As requested, dasti in addition is permitted.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that it is understood that now the disputed property is within the jurisdiction of Municipal Corporation, Gurgaon, she shall verify and take appropriate steps, if required.

List again on 01.08.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar