

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C) NO. 8628/2011 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 02-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR
Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR
Shohit Chaudhry, AOR

Contd...

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Dy.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved proposed Lr. No. 32(i)(c).

Application for impleadment of Municipal Corporation, Gurugram through Commissioner has been moved by the petitioner. Let the Application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Application for substitution of proposed Lrs of deceased respondent nos. 3, 4, 5(i) and 8 has been filed. Let the Application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Ld. counsel for Municipal Corporation, Gurugram has submitted that no copy of Impleadment Application has been supplied to them. Let copy of the said Application be supplied to the respondents as well as Municipal Corporation, Gurugram.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd