

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY SLP(C) NO. 8628/2011 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 (IV-B)

(ONLY SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 TO LISTED

IA No. 4/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 6/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151280/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Mr. Vishvanath Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR
Shohit Chaudhry, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011:-

Registry is directed to submit specific report as to whether the notices on substitution application as well as on the delay condonation application have been duly served upon the proposed Lrs. Of the deceased respondent nos.3, 4, 5 and 8, within a period of two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)