

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) NO. 8628/2011 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 127453/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 7/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 127439/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 10-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Hamad Tariq, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Ms. Jyoti, Adv.
Ms. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.
Ms. Ushapant Kukreti, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mehraj Hakim Ali, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR
Mr. Rohit Minocha, AOR
Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2, 14 to 20 and 21(i) has already been filed.

Service is incomplete on respondent no. 3(v). Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested to serve the said respondent through Trial Court. Particulars of the Trial Court alongwith requisite spare copies be filed by 24.03.2026.

As sought, Dasti, in addition, is allowed. Affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti be filed by 24.03.2026.

Service is complete on remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List the matter on 08.04.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

AP